GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION AND PUBLIC RELATIONS IPR CITADEL, NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX NAGALAND: KOHIMA

No.DIPR/ Post-Clr/Advt/1/2023

Dated Kohima the May 2023

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are hereby invited amongst the eligible candidates for filling up the under mentioned Driver post, as shown below, under the Department of Information & Public Relations, Nagaland: Kohima

Sl.No.	Name of the post	Pay	Number of	Eligibility criteria
		Matrix	posts	
1	Driver	Level-3	03	1. Valid driving license
				2. Open to all indigenous
				inhabitants of Nagaland
				3. ST certificate
				4. 2 recent passport size photo
				5. Fitness certificate

- 1. The minimum age of candidate shall not be less than 21 years on date and not more than the upper age limit of the existing policy of the State Government.
- 2. The application should reach the Directorate of Information & Public Relations Nagaland on or before the 3rd June 2023.
- 3. Interview and practical test will be held on 6th June 2023 in the Directorate of Information & Public Relations, Nagaland:Kohima.

(DZÜVINUO THEÜNUO)

Director Information & Public Relations Nagaland: Kohima